BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

A meeting of the Public Service Commission was held this date. Present: Chairman: Harold E. Kelley and Commissioners W. Howard Clay and Thomas D. Emberton.

* * * * *

In the Matter of

THE REVISION OF COMMISSION GENERAL

RULES GOVERNING ELECTRIC, GAS, TELEPHONE

AND WATER UTILITIES (PSC:GEN-1); RULES

GOVERNING TARIFFS (PSC:TAR-1); RULES

GOVERNING ELECTRIC UTILITIES (PSC:ELEC-1);)

RULES GOVERNING GAS UTILITIES (PSC:GAS-1);)

RULES GOVERNING TELEPHONE UTILITIES

(PSC:TELEP-1); AND RULES GOVERNING WATER

UTILITIES (PSC:W-1).

ORDER

The Commission hereby ORDERS that the above-styled matter be and it hereby is set for hearing on the 24th day of September, 1969, at the Commission's officer in Frankfort, Kentucky. Said hearing will be limited to further consideration of Rule XXII (Inspection of Systems) of the General Rules (PSC:Gen-1) and the Rules Governing Gas Utilities (PSC:Gas-1). The schedule is as follows:

9:00 a.m., E.D.T. PSC:Gen-1 10:00 a.m., E.D.T. PSC:Gas-1

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 5th day of September, 1969.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

Chairman

Commissioner

Commissioner

ATTEST: